## Village & Town of Seneca Falls PRESS RELEASE FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## **Media Contacts: Dissolution Study Committee**

Phil Dressing, Chair of Dissolution Committee, 315-568-9213, <a href="mailto:pdf-gdressin@rochester.rr.com">pdf-gdressin@rochester.rr.com</a> Scott Sittig, Center for Governmental Research, 585-327-7082, <a href="mailto:ssittig@cgr.org">ssittig@cgr.org</a>

## **Media Contacts: Village and Town**

Diana Smith, Mayor, Village of Seneca Falls, 315-568-8107, <u>dianasmith@rochester.rr.com</u> Peter Same, Town Supervisor, Town of Seneca Falls, 315-568-0940, <u>psame@senecafalls.com</u>

## Seneca Falls Dissolution Committee to Conduct a Community Phone Survey

**Seneca Falls, NY** – *June 5, 2009* – Community residents of Seneca Falls should expect a phone call within the next month. The Center for Governmental Research (CGR) will be conducting a community-wide phone survey that will include randomly selected households in the Village and Town outside of Village. CGR will use a third-party vendor to conduct the phone survey. If you receive a phone call and see "**Metrix Matrix Inc** <**585-295-5680**>" or any portion of this in your caller ID, please answer and take the time to complete the survey. The survey will take approximately 15 minutes to complete.

The Village of Seneca Falls is currently engaged in a comprehensive study that will ultimately result in a plan for dissolution of the Village being put before voters in March 2010. The Village engaged CGR to facilitate the study process in order to help the dissolution committee navigate the dissolution requirements outlined in New York State Village Law. The survey is intended to inform the dissolution committee and elected leaders about the interests, concerns and goals of residents with respect to the Village of Seneca Falls.

Residents will be contacted in June or July. If you are contacted during a dinner hour and prefer to have the interviewer call back at another time, please make that suggestion and your request will be accommodated. We appreciate your willingness to participate in this anonymous, confidential, statistically valid survey and look forward to learning what you have to say.